
2024/2025= 

3,253.61 

adj,1.5% 

£126,342.29

APPENDIX A

2024/2025

Council Tax Base Calculation for whole of Kirklees 2024/2025 - APPENDIX A

Tax Band

Number of 

Properties

Number 

of Exempt 

Propertie

s

Number 

of Taxable 

Propertie

s

Number of 

Properties 

with 

Discounts 

Equated to 

25% Discount

Reduction in 

Tax Base due 

to Council Tax 

Reduction

Number of 

Properties with 

Empty premium 

Equated to 100% 

200% 300% extra 

charge

Family 

Annex

Effect of Discounts 

& Empty premium 

on Number of 

Taxable Properties

Fixed Ratio 

(9ths)

Less : 

collective 

adjustment 

Band 'D' 

Equivalent

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

A Disabled 155 0 155 14.25 36.51 0.00 0.00 104.24 5 57.91

A 85,902 2,919 82,983 10,657.50 18,147.68 594.00 7.24 54,764.58 6 36,509.72

B 35,159 688 34,471 3,240.25 3,217.61 146.00 0.50 28,158.64 7 21,901.16

C 32,843 696 32,147 2,350.75 1,622.99 80.00 1.01 28,252.25 8 25,113.11

D 17,642 377 17,265 1,024.25 500.16 41.00 0.00 15,781.59 9 15,781.59

E 12,449 123 12,326 557.75 204.43 23.00 0.00 11,586.82 11 14,161.67

F 5,634 43 5,591 229.25 57.20 18.00 0.00 5,322.55 13 7,688.13

G 2,271 26 2,245 101.00 20.77 13.00 0.00 2,136.23 15 3,560.38

H 130 2 128 11.50 0.00 3.00 0.00 119.50 18 239.00

192,185 4,874 187,311 18,186.50 23,807.35 918.00 8.75 146,226.40 125,012.67

growth 0.76% 955.13
SPD review 0.41% 508.30
Ctax support 1.43% 1,790.18

128,266.28

18,187 23,807.35 146,235.15 Less : collective adjustment 1.50000% 1,923.99                     

41,993.85 8.75

Council Tax Base for KMC - Chargeable Dwellings Band 'D' Equivalent 126,342.29

192,185 4,874 18,186.50 23,807.35 918.00 8.75 -41,084.60 187,311.00



APPENDIX B

2024/2025

Council Tax Base Calculation for area of Denby Dale Parish Council 2024/2025 - APPENDIX B

Tax Band

Number of 

Properties

Number of 

Exempt 

Properties

Number of 

Taxable 

Properties

Number of 

Properties 

with 

Discounts 

Equated to 

25% Discount

Reduction in 

Tax Base due 

to Council Tax 

Reduction

Number of 

Properties with 

Empty premium 

Equated to 100% 

200% 300% extra 

charge

Family 

Annex

Effect of Discounts 

& Empty premium 

on Number of 

Taxable Properties

Fixed Ratio 

(9ths)

Less : 

collective 

adjustment 

Band 'D' 

Equivalent

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

A Disabled 10 0 10 0.00 1.45 0.00 0.00 8.55 5 4.75
A 1,951 33 1,918 242.50 335.39 17.00 0.00 1,357.11 6 904.74
B 1,276 15 1,261 137.00 85.05 3.00 0.00 1,041.95 7 810.41
C 1,272 16 1,256 100.75 46.04 4.00 0.00 1,113.21 8 989.52
D 1,514 18 1,496 90.50 17.36 4.00 0.00 1,392.14 9 1,392.14
E 1,044 9 1,035 48.00 7.77 0.00 0.00 979.23 11 1,196.84
F 466 3 463 20.50 2.17 3.00 0.00 443.33 13 640.37
G 184 1 183 8.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 174.83 15 291.38
H 14 0 14 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.50 18 27.00

7,731 95 7,636 647.75 495.40 31.00 0.00 6,523.85 6,257.15

7,731 95 7,636 647.75 495.40 31.00 0.00 6,523.85

growth 0.76% 47.81
SPD review 0.41% 25.44
Ctax support 1.43% 89.60

6,420.00

6,523.85 Less : collective adjustment 1.50000% 96.30
0.00 0.00

Council Tax Base for Denby Dale Parish Council - Chargeable Dwellings Band 'D' Equivalent 6,323.70
7,731 95 647.75 495.40 31.00 0.00 -1,112.15 7,636.00



APPENDIX C

2024/2025

Council Tax Base Calculation for area of Holme Valley Parish Council 2024/2025 - APPENDIX C

Tax Band

Number of 

Properties

Number 

of Exempt 

Propertie

s

Number of 

Taxable 

Properties

Number of 

Properties 

with 

Discounts 

Equated to 

25% Discount

Reduction in 

Tax Base due 

to Council Tax 

Reduction

Number of 

Properties with 

Empty premium 

Equated to 100% 

200% 300% extra 

charge

Family 

Annex

Effect of Discounts 

& Empty premium 

on Number of 

Taxable Properties

Fixed 

Ratio 

(9ths)

Less : 

collective 

adjustment 

Band 'D' 

Equivalent

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

A Disabled 6 0 6 0.50 3.26 0.00 0.00 2.24 5 1.24
A 2,712 70 2,642 353.75 440.12 27.00 1.30 1,873.83 6 1,249.22
B 2,178 37 2,141 226.25 121.01 13.00 0.00 1,806.74 7 1,405.24
C 2,684 35 2,649 224.50 81.13 14.00 0.00 2,357.37 8 2,095.44
D 1,758 25 1,733 112.50 35.90 4.00 0.00 1,588.60 9 1,588.60
E 1,794 23 1,771 79.75 16.81 6.00 0.00 1,680.44 11 2,053.87
F 1,063 8 1,055 35.75 6.17 2.00 0.00 1,015.08 13 1,466.23
G 463 3 460 15.75 5.05 3.00 0.00 442.20 15 737.00
H 16 0 16 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.75 18 31.50

12,674 201 12,473 1,049.00 709.45 69.00 1.30 10,782.25 10,628.34

12,674 201 12,473 1,049.00 709.45 69.00 1.30 10,782.25

growth 0.76% 81.20
SPD review 0.41% 43.21
Ctax support 1.43% 152.20

10,904.96

0 0.00 10,783.55 Less : collective adjustment 1.50000% 163.57
0.00 1.30

Council Tax Base for Holme Valley Parish Council - Chargeable Dwellings Band 'D' Equivalent 10,741.38
12,674 201 12,473 1,049.00 709.45 69.00 1.30 10,782.25 0.00



APPENDIX D

2024/2025

Council Tax Base Calculation for area of Kirkburton Parish Council 2024/2025 - APPENDIX D

Tax Band

Number of 

Properties

Number of 

Exempt 

Properties

Number of 

Taxable 

Properties

Number of 

Properties 

with 

Discounts 

Equated to 

25% Discount

Reduction in 

Tax Base due 

to Council Tax 

Reduction

Number of 

Properties with 

Empty premium 

Equated to 100% 

200% 300% extra 

charge

Family 

Annex

Effect of Discounts 

& Empty premium 

on Number of 

Taxable Properties

Fixed 

Ratio 

(9ths)

Less : 

collective 

adjustment 

Band 'D' 

Equivalent

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

A Disabled 3 0 3 0.25 0.72 0.00 0.00 2.03 5 1.13
A 2,349 148 2,201 284.75 362.89 24.00 0.00 1,577.36 6 1,051.57
B 2,036 20 2,016 218.00 135.41 13.00 0.00 1,675.59 7 1,303.24
C 2,527 31 2,496 187.75 78.96 4.00 0.50 2,232.79 8 1,984.70
D 1,814 121 1,693 107.50 31.57 4.00 0.00 1,557.93 9 1,557.93
E 1,523 16 1,507 63.00 12.15 0.00 0.00 1,431.85 11 1,750.04
F 770 5 765 27.50 5.00 1.00 0.00 733.50 13 1,059.50
G 386 3 383 14.00 1.22 0.00 0.00 367.78 15 612.97
H 19 1 18 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.50 18 35.00

11,427 345 11,082 903.25 627.92 46.00 0.50 9,596.33 9,356.08

11,427 345 11,082 903.25 627.92 46.00 0.50 9,596.33

growth 0.76% 71.48
SPD review 0.41% 38.04
Ctax support 1.43% 133.98

9,599.58

0 0.00 9,596.83 Less : collective adjustment 1.50000% 143.99
0.00 0.50

Council Tax Base for Kirkburton Parish Council - Chargeable Dwellings Band 'D' Equivalent 9,455.59
11,427 345 11,082 903.25 627.92 46.00 0.50 9,596.33 0.00



APPENDIX E

2024/2025

Council Tax Base Calculation for area of Meltham Parish Council 2024/2025 - APPENDIX E

Tax Band

Number of 

Properties

Number of 

Exempt 

Properties

Number of 

Taxable 

Properties

Number of 

Properties 

with 

Discounts 

Equated to 

25% Discount

Reduction in 

Tax Base due 

to Council Tax 

Reduction

Number of 

Properties with 

Empty premium 

Equated to 100% 

200% 300% extra 

charge

Family 

Annex

Effect of Discounts 

& Empty premium 

on Number of 

Taxable Properties

Fixed 

Ratio 

(9ths)

Less : 

collective 

adjustment 

Band 'D' 

Equivalent

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

A Disabled 3 0 3 0.25 1.32 0.00 0.00 1.43 5 0.79
A 1,260 24 1,236 158.50 264.64 7.00 0.00 819.86 6 546.57
B 526 7 519 55.00 28.95 3.00 0.00 438.05 7 340.71
C 1,037 13 1,024 87.00 28.55 1.00 0.51 908.94 8 807.95
D 473 6 467 24.25 5.74 0.00 0.00 437.01 9 437.01
E 507 2 505 23.25 7.78 0.00 0.00 473.97 11 579.30
F 162 1 161 7.25 1.22 1.00 0.00 153.53 13 221.77
G 59 0 59 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 56.50 15 94.17
H 6 0 6 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.50 18 11.00

4,033 53 3,980 358.50 338.20 12.00 0.51 3,294.79 3,039.27
4,033 53 3,980 358.50 338.20 12.00 0.51 3,294.79

growth 0.76% 23.22
SPD review 0.41% 12.36
Ctax support 1.43% 43.52

3,118.37

0 0.00 3,295.30 Less : collective adjustment 1.50000% 46.78
0.00 0.51

Council Tax Base for Meltham Parish Council - Chargeable Dwellings Band 'D' Equivalent 3,071.60

4,033 53 3,980 358.50 338.20 12.00 0.51 3,294.79 0.00



APPENDIX F

2024/2025

Council Tax Base Calculation for area of Mirfield Parish Council 2024/2025 - APPENDIX F

Tax Band

Number of 

Properties

Number of 

Exempt 

Properties

Number of 

Taxable 

Properties

Number of 

Properties 

with 

Discounts 

Equated to 

25% Discount

Reduction in 

Tax Base due 

to Council Tax 

Reduction

Number of 

Properties with 

Empty premium 

Equated to 100% 

200% 300% extra 

charge

Family 

Annex

Effect of Discounts 

& Empty premium 

on Number of 

Taxable Properties

Fixed Ratio 

(9ths)

Less : 

collective 

adjustment 

Band 'D' 

Equivalent

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

A Disabled 6 0 6 0.00 0.96 0.00 0.00 5.04 5 2.80
A 2,581 52 2,529 357.00 577.89 13.00 0.38 1,606.73 6 1,071.15
B 1,469 18 1,451 160.50 108.52 8.00 0.00 1,189.98 7 925.54
C 2,701 29 2,672 210.00 91.30 4.00 0.00 2,374.70 8 2,110.84
D 1,189 10 1,179 75.25 22.63 0.00 0.00 1,081.12 9 1,081.12
E 893 5 888 47.25 10.77 0.00 0.00 829.98 11 1,014.42
F 373 1 372 13.00 4.33 0.00 0.00 354.67 13 512.30
G 165 0 165 6.50 0.37 0.00 0.00 158.13 15 263.55
H 14 1 13 2.25 0.00 3.00 0.00 13.75 18 27.50

9,391 116 9,275 871.75 816.77 28.00 0.38 7,614.10 7,009.22
9,391 116 9,275 871.75 816.77 28.00 0.38 7,614.10

growth 0.76% 53.55
SPD review 0.41% 28.50
Ctax support 1.43% 100.37

7,191.64
0 0.00 7,614.48 Less : collective adjustment 1.50000% 107.87

0.00 0.38

Council Tax Base for Mirfield Parish Council - Chargeable Dwellings Band 'D' Equivalent 7,083.77
9,391 116 9,275 871.75 816.77 28.00 0.38 7,614.10 0.00
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